Tuition Fees for Home/EU (and Island) - Continuing Students 2016/17

The tables below list fees to be charged continuing Home/EU students during the 2016/17 academic year, where these are different from the standard 2016/17 fee schedule

Academic Registrar

Table 1: Undergraduate Home/EU students (including the Channel Islands and the Isle of Man) where appropriate, fees are quoted on a 'per annum' basis

Full-Time	Registered prior
Fun-Time	to September 2012
First Degree (including Foundation Degrees & HNDs)	£3,465
	Registered from
	September 2012
First Degree	£9,000
	Registered from September 2014
Foundation Degree in Sports Science (Outdoor Recreation)	£7,300
Part-Time	
Full-time repeating part-time will be charged on a credit basis as a propo	rtion of the full-time fee
	Registered prior
	to September 2009
School of Lifelong Learning (HE in the Community) per 10 credits	£115
	Registered prior
	to September 2010
'Self-paced' per 10 credits	£115
	Registered prior
	to September 2014
All other Students	£289
	Registered from
	September 2014
Students eligible for Student Finance England funding	£750

Table 2: 2016/17 : Postgraduate Research Programmes & Professional Doctorates (DHealthCare/PhD/DMin/DClinPsy /EdD/MPhil/MRes/Masters by Research) Fees are quoted on a 'per annum' basis

Additional 'Bench fees' may be charged and will have been detailed in your formal offer letter	Home/EU Fee
Full-Time	£4,121 †
Part-Time	£2,061 †
<i>tSubject to confirmation by RCUK in April/May 2016</i>	

College of Arts and Humanities College of Business, Law, Educ College of Health & Behavioura College of Natural Sciences College of Physical & Applied S	ation and Socia Courses in al Sciences	n Group A al Sciences n Group B				
College of Business, Law, Educ College of Health & Behavioura College of Natural Sciences	ation and Socia Courses in al Sciences					
College of Health & Behavioura College of Natural Sciences	Courses in al Sciences					
College of Natural Sciences	al Sciences	n Group B				
College of Natural Sciences	al Sciences					
College of Natural Sciences						
	Sciences					
conege of i hybreat & hipplica						
Group		Registered September 2014	Registered September 2013	Registered prior to September 2013		
А						
10 credits		£277	£269	£240		
15 credits		£416	£404	£360		
20 credits		£554	£538	£480		
30 credits		£831	£807	£720		
В						
10 credits		£322	£269	£240		
15 credits		£483	£404	£360		
20 credits		£644	£538	£480		
30 credits		£966	£807	£720		
Band Full fee 2015	Registered Se	-	non 10 anadita			
A £4,500		Charge per 10 credits				
B £5,000		£255 £283				
C £5,500		£285 £311				
D £6,000		£339				
E £6,500		£368				
F £7,000		£396				
] School of the Environment & Na						
MScs (Distance Learning)		Registered from September 2015	Registered from September 2014	Registered prior to September 2014		
20	credit module	£736		£763		
15 credit module		£552	£573	£573		
Dissertation		£2,204	£1,897	£1,560		
School of Psychology MA/MSc Mindfulness-based Approaches	Registered September 2015	Registered September 2014	Registered September 2013	Registered prior to September 2013		
All 30 credit Modules	£1,654	£1,306		£1,052		
Assessed Teaching Practice (PMP4011)	£1,904	£1,719	£1,547	£1,464		